



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 01200416 April 16, 2020 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E1T72-R0
District: District 1 **Counties:** DESOTO, DIST/ST-WIDE, **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43792917252 (*)
Contract Desc: Pipe Replacement and Concrete Repair
GLADES, HARDEE,
HENDRY, HIGHLANDS

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT	Responsive	Winning bid	\$248,860.00	100.00%
2	ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$287,223.10	115.42%
3	WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$439,545.00	176.62%
4	EVANS CONTRACTING SERVICES, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$450,627.76	181.08%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01200416 April 16, 2020

Call Order: 003

Contract: E1T72-R0

District: District 1

Counties: DESOTO, DIST/ST-WIDE, GLADES, HARDEE, HENDRY, HIGHLANDS

Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 365 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 43792917252 (*)

Contract Descr: Pipe Replacement and Concrete Repair

The work under this Contract consists of PIPE REPLACEMENT AND CONCRETE REPAIR.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT		(2) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0005 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		100.000 CY	29.00000	2,900.00	34.00000	3,400.00	50.00000	5,000.00
0010 0210 1 1 REWORKING LIMEROCK BASE, 6"		150.000 SY	20.00000	3,000.00	14.31000	2,146.50	13.00000	1,950.00
0015 0210 2 LIMEROCK-NEW MATERIAL FOR REWORKING BASE		100.000 CY	25.00000	2,500.00	24.31000	2,431.00	97.00000	9,700.00
0020 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		20.000 TN	250.00000	5,000.00	583.00000	11,660.00	150.00000	3,000.00
0025 0430174118 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18"SD		60.000 LF	69.00000	4,140.00	101.00000	6,060.00	95.00000	5,700.00
0030 0430174124 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 24"SD		150.000 LF	89.00000	13,350.00	121.00000	18,150.00	125.00000	18,750.00
0035 0430174130 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 30"SD		60.000 LF	99.00000	5,940.00	127.00000	7,620.00	225.00000	13,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01200416 April 16, 2020

Call Order: 003

Contract: E1T72-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT		(2) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0040 0430174136 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 36"SD		30.000 LF	159.00000	4,770.00	173.31000	5,199.30	225.00000	6,750.00
0045 0430174142 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 42"SD		30.000 LF	159.00000	4,770.00	168.31000	5,049.30	230.00000	6,900.00
0050 0430174148 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 48"SD		30.000 LF	189.00000	5,670.00	168.31000	5,049.30	250.00000	7,500.00
0055 0430174154 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 54"SD		30.000 LF	189.00000	5,670.00	201.00000	6,030.00	300.00000	9,000.00
0060 0430174160 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 60"SD		20.000 LF	325.00000	6,500.00	301.00000	6,020.00	400.00000	8,000.00
0065 0430174218 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELLIP/ARCH, 18"SD		30.000 LF	75.00000	2,250.00	101.00000	3,030.00	125.00000	3,750.00
0070 0430174224 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELLIP/ARCH, 24"SD		30.000 LF	99.00000	2,970.00	121.00000	3,630.00	230.00000	6,900.00
0075 0430174230 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELLIP/ARCH, 30"SD		30.000 LF	99.00000	2,970.00	127.31000	3,819.30	230.00000	6,900.00
0080 0430175118 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18"S/CD		30.000 LF	75.00000	2,250.00	141.00000	4,230.00	125.00000	3,750.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01200416 April 16, 2020

Call Order: 003

Contract: E1T72-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT		(2) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0085 0430175124 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 24"S/CD		100.000 LF	99.00000	9,900.00	121.00000	12,100.00	125.00000	12,500.00
0090 0430175130 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 30"S/CD		60.000 LF	89.00000	5,340.00	147.00000	8,820.00	145.00000	8,700.00
0095 0430175136 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 36"S/CD		30.000 LF	159.00000	4,770.00	168.00000	5,040.00	175.00000	5,250.00
0100 0430175142 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 42"S/CD		30.000 LF	159.00000	4,770.00	201.00000	6,030.00	250.00000	7,500.00
0105 0430175148 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 48"S/CD		30.000 LF	179.00000	5,370.00	201.00000	6,030.00	325.00000	9,750.00
0110 0430175154 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 54"S/CD		30.000 LF	179.00000	5,370.00	201.00000	6,030.00	485.00000	14,550.00
0115 0430175160 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 60"S/CD		40.000 LF	325.00000	13,000.00	301.00000	12,040.00	500.00000	20,000.00
0120 0430982125 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" CD		2.000 EA	850.00000	1,700.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00	1,550.00000	3,100.00
0125 0430982129 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24" CD		4.000 EA	1,200.00000	4,800.00	1,200.00000	4,800.00	1,800.00000	7,200.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01200416 April 16, 2020

Call Order: 003

Contract: E1T72-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT		(2) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0130 0430982133 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 30" CD		2.000 EA	1,250.00000	2,500.00	1,300.00000	2,600.00	2,450.00000	4,900.00
0135 0430982138 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 36" CD		2.000 EA	2,900.00000	5,800.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00	3,500.00000	7,000.00
0140 0430982140 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 42" CD		2.000 EA	3,200.00000	6,400.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00	4,150.00000	8,300.00
0145 0430982141 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 48" CD		2.000 EA	3,500.00000	7,000.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00	5,985.00000	11,970.00
0150 0430982142 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 54" CD		2.000 EA	3,500.00000	7,000.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00	9,125.00000	18,250.00
0155 0430982143 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 60" CD		2.000 EA	3,900.00000	7,800.00	4,000.00000	8,000.00	12,300.00000	24,600.00
0160 0430982625 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 18" CD		2.000 EA	850.00000	1,700.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00	1,575.00000	3,150.00
0165 0430982629 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 24" CD		2.000 EA	1,250.00000	2,500.00	1,200.00000	2,400.00	2,125.00000	4,250.00
0170 0430984125 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" SD		2.000 EA	950.00000	1,900.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00	1,225.00000	2,450.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01200416 April 16, 2020

Call Order: 003

Contract: E1T72-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT		(2) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0175 0430984129 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24" SD		6.000 EA	1,500.00000	9,000.00	1,200.00000	7,200.00	1,250.00000	7,500.00
0180 0430984133 MITERED END SECTION , OPTIONAL ROUND, 30" SD		2.000 EA	1,500.00000	3,000.00	1,300.00000	2,600.00	2,450.00000	4,900.00
0185 0430984138 MITERED END SECTION , OPTIONAL ROUND, 36" SIDE DRAIN		2.000 EA	2,900.00000	5,800.00	1,700.00000	3,400.00	3,500.00000	7,000.00
0190 0430984140 MITERED END SECTION , OPTIONAL ROUND, 42" SD		2.000 EA	3,000.00000	6,000.00	1,700.00000	3,400.00	4,000.00000	8,000.00
0195 0430984141 MITERED END SECTION , OPTIONAL ROUND, 48" SD		2.000 EA	3,300.00000	6,600.00	2,200.00000	4,400.00	6,900.00000	13,800.00
0200 0430984142 MITERED END SECTION , OPTIONAL ROUND, 54" SD		2.000 EA	3,500.00000	7,000.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00	7,500.00000	15,000.00
0205 0430984143 MITERED END SECTION , OPTIONAL ROUND, 60" SD		2.000 EA	4,100.00000	8,200.00	4,000.00000	8,000.00	8,000.00000	16,000.00
0210 0430991 1 MITERED END SECT, REPLACE SLAB- MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		40.000 CY	450.00000	18,000.00	961.31000	38,452.40	1,510.00000	60,400.00
0215 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		75.000 SY	72.00000	5,400.00	101.00000	7,575.00	65.00000	4,875.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01200416 April 16, 2020

Call Order: 003

Contract: E1T72-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT		(2) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0220 0530 74 BEDDING STONE		10.000 TN	59.00000	590.00	301.00000	3,010.00	80.00000	800.00
0225 0570 1 1 PERFORMANCE TURF		1,000.000 SY	4.50000	4,500.00	11.61000	11,610.00	7.80000	7,800.00
0230 E430 17 99 PIPE REMOVAL		100.000 LF	25.00000	2,500.00	21.61000	2,161.00	30.00000	3,000.00
0001 ASPHALT REPAIR Section Totals: (MECHANICAL) (TN)				\$248,860.00		\$287,223.10		\$439,545.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$248,860.00		\$287,223.10		439,545.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01200416 April 16, 2020

Call Order: 003

Contract: E1T72-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) EVANS CONTRACTING SERVICES, INC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0005 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		100.000 CY	55.00000	5,500.00				
0010 0210 1 1 REWORKING LIMEROCK BASE, 6"		150.000 SY	100.00000	15,000.00				
0015 0210 2 LIMEROCK-NEW MATERIAL FOR REWORKING BASE		100.000 CY	75.00000	7,500.00				
0020 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		20.000 TN	400.00000	8,000.00				
0025 0430174118 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18"SD		60.000 LF	95.00000	5,700.00				
0030 0430174124 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 24"SD		150.000 LF	115.00000	17,250.00				
0035 0430174130 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 30"SD		60.000 LF	125.00000	7,500.00				
0040 0430174136 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 36"SD		30.000 LF	225.00000	6,750.00				
0045 0430174142 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 42"SD		30.000 LF	350.00000	10,500.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01200416 April 16, 2020

Call Order: 003

Contract: E1T72-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) EVANS CONTRACTING SERVICES, INC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0050 0430174148 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 48"SD		30.000 LF	450.00000	13,500.00				
0055 0430174154 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 54"SD		30.000 LF	750.00000	22,500.00				
0060 0430174160 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 60"SD		20.000 LF	1,000.00000	20,000.00				
0065 0430174218 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELLIP/ARCH, 18"SD		30.000 LF	95.00000	2,850.00				
0070 0430174224 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELLIP/ARCH, 24"SD		30.000 LF	115.00000	3,450.00				
0075 0430174230 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELLIP/ARCH, 30"SD		30.000 LF	150.00000	4,500.00				
0080 0430175118 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD		30.000 LF	95.00000	2,850.00				
0085 0430175124 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 24"S/CD		100.000 LF	115.00000	11,500.00				
0090 0430175130 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 30"S/CD		60.000 LF	125.00000	7,500.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01200416 April 16, 2020

Call Order: 003

Contract: E1T72-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) EVANS CONTRACTING SERVICES, INC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0095 0430175136 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 36"S/CD		30.000 LF	225.00000	6,750.00				
0100 0430175142 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 42"S/CD		30.000 LF	350.00000	10,500.00				
0105 0430175148 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 48"S/CD		30.000 LF	450.00000	13,500.00				
0110 0430175154 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 54"S/CD		30.000 LF	750.00000	22,500.00				
0115 0430175160 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 60"S/CD		40.000 LF	950.00000	38,000.00				
0120 0430982125 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" CD		2.000 EA	1,000.00000	2,000.00				
0125 0430982129 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24" CD		4.000 EA	1,500.00000	6,000.00				
0130 0430982133 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 30" CD		2.000 EA	2,500.00000	5,000.00				
0135 0430982138 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 36" CD		2.000 EA	3,500.00000	7,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01200416 April 16, 2020

Call Order: 003

Contract: E1T72-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) EVANS CONTRACTING SERVICES, INC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0140 0430982140 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 42" CD		2.000 EA	3,500.00000	7,000.00				
0145 0430982141 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 48" CD		2.000 EA	4,500.00000	9,000.00				
0150 0430982142 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 54" CD		2.000 EA	5,500.00000	11,000.00				
0155 0430982143 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 60" CD		2.000 EA	6,500.00000	13,000.00				
0160 0430982625 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 18" CD		2.000 EA	1,000.00000	2,000.00				
0165 0430982629 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 24" CD		2.000 EA	1,000.00000	2,000.00				
0170 0430984125 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" SD		2.000 EA	1,000.00000	2,000.00				
0175 0430984129 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24" SD		6.000 EA	1,500.00000	9,000.00				
0180 0430984133 MITERED END SECTION , OPTIONAL ROUND, 30" SD		2.000 EA	2,500.00000	5,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01200416 April 16, 2020

Call Order: 003

Contract: E1T72-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) EVANS CONTRACTING SERVICES, INC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0185 0430984138 MITERED END SECTION , OPTIONAL ROUND, 36" SIDE DRAIN		2.000 EA	3,576.38000	7,152.76				
0190 0430984140 MITERED END SECTION , OPTIONAL ROUND, 42" SD		2.000 EA	4,500.00000	9,000.00				
0195 0430984141 MITERED END SECTION , OPTIONAL ROUND, 48" SD		2.000 EA	5,500.00000	11,000.00				
0200 0430984142 MITERED END SECTION , OPTIONAL ROUND, 54" SD		2.000 EA	6,500.00000	13,000.00				
0205 0430984143 MITERED END SECTION , OPTIONAL ROUND, 60" SD		2.000 EA	7,500.00000	15,000.00				
0210 0430991 1 MITERED END SECT, REPLACE SLAB- MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		40.000 CY	750.00000	30,000.00				
0215 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		75.000 SY	95.00000	7,125.00				
0220 0530 74 BEDDING STONE		10.000 TN	125.00000	1,250.00				
0225 0570 1 1 PERFORMANCE TURF		1,000.000 SY	8.00000	8,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01200416 April 16, 2020

Call Order: 003

Contract: E1T72-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) EVANS CONTRACTING SERVICES, INC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0230 E430 17 99 PIPE REMOVAL		100.000 LF	55.00000	5,500.00				
0001 ASPHALT REPAIR Section Totals: (MECHANICAL) (TN)			\$450,627.76					
Contract Grand Totals:			\$450,627.76					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01200416 April 16, 2020

Call Order: 003

Contract: E1T72-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.